THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

Urgent RoutineX AGENDA DATEMarch 27, 2001	DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA # <u>*A-3(b)</u> AGENDA DATE March 27, 2001	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES_X_NO	Urgent Routine X		
ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION OF NORMAN CROW FROM THE WEST STANISLAUS RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: 1. ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION OF NORMAN CROW FROM THE WEST STANISLAUS RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT FISCAL IMPACT: NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: No. 2001-217 On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote. Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom. Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Nose: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom. Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Nose: Supervisors: Mone Excused or Absent: Supervisors; None Excused or Absent: Supervisors; None	CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES_XNO		
1. ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION OF NORMAN CROW FROM THE WEST STANISLAUS RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT FISCAL IMPACT: NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom and approved by the following vote, and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: Mone Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None 1) X Approved as recommended	ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION OF NORM	MAN CROW FROM THE WEST STA	ANISLAUS
1. ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION OF NORMAN CROW FROM THE WEST STANISLAUS RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT FISCAL IMPACT: NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom and approved by the following vote, and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: Mone Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None 1) X Approved as recommended	STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor, None 1) X Approved as recommended	1. ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION		WEST
NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor, None 1) X Approved as recommended			
NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor, None 1) X Approved as recommended			
NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor, None 1) X Approved as recommended			
NONE BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor, None 1) X Approved as recommended			
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor, None 1) X Approved as recommended			
On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended	NONE		
On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended			
On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended			
On motion of Supervisor Blom , Seconded by Supervisor Mayfield and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended	BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2001-217	
Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Paul Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended	On motion of Supervisor Blom , Se	econded by Supervisor Mayfield	
1) X Approved as recommended	Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Pa Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None		
	1) X Approved as recommended		
3) Approved as amended Motion:	3) Approved as amended		

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

220 North El Circulo

Patterson, CA. 95363 TEL. (209) 892-3026 FAX (209) 892-3026



Board of Directors

Norman Crow, Chairman

Ray Flanders, Everett Souza, Jr. Tom Maring, Tom Morris, Bridget Lara, Ray Murphy Associate Directors

Art Filice Jr., George Klopping

POARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 4, 2001

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, Calif. 95354

Dear Board of Supervisors,

I wish to inform you that I will no longer be able to serve as a Director on the Board of the West Stanislaus Resource Conservation District. The East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District and the West Stanislaus Resource Conservation District have hired me as their Watershed Coordinator. This funding for this position became available through a combination of funding through the State Department of Conservation, NRCS, and both East and West Stanislaus Resource Conservation Districts.

It has been an honor to serve Stanislaus County and espically the West Stanislaus Resource Conservation District cooperators. Thank you for this oppurtunity. I look forward to working in my new position and the many challenges that face agriculture.

In accordance with Section 9315, Article 7, Diision 9 of the California Public Resources Code I respectfully tender my resignation effective March 4, 2001.

Sincerely,

Norman W. Crow

16325 Crows Landing Road Crows Landing, CA 95313

Jorman W. Crow